GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:685
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
REFORMS IN MGNREGS

Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Dharmshi Shri Babar Gajanan;Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Singh Shri Dushyant;Sugumar Shri K. ;Yadav
Shri Dharmendra;Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided/proposes to provide permanent employment under the Mahatama Gandhi National Rural
Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of mechanism evolved in this regard;
(c) whether the Union Government proposes to bring reforms in the scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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